9/8/2019 Overall Combined Stats

Date Loc Opponent Score Overall RecordTime Attend
08/30/2019 a  Aberdeen Central 35-0 W 8:55 am 2000
09/06/2019 a Harrisburg 15-28 L 7:00pm O
09/14/2019 h Sioux Falls Lincoln  0-0 7:00pm O
09/20/2019 h Watertown 0-0 5:00pm O
10/04/2019 h Sioux Falls O'Gorman 0-0 8:00pm O
10/18/2019 h Rapid City Central 0-0 5:00pm O
10/24/2019 h Sioux Falls Roosevelt 0-0 8:00pm O

TEAM STATISTICS SFW OPP

SCORING 50 28

--Points Per Game 25.0 14.0

FIRST DOWNS 40 32

--Rushing 24 21

--Passing 15 11

--Penalty 1 0

NET RUSHING YARDAGE 350 171

--Yards Gained Rushing 382 208

--Yards Lost Rushing 32 37

--Rushing Attempts 69 63

--Average Per Rush 5.1 2.7

--Average Per Game 175.0 85.5

--TDs Rushing 3 2

NET PASSING YARDAGE 502 373

--Att/Comp/Int 55/31/2 45/48/1

--Average Per Pass 9.1 8.3

--Average Per Catch 16.2 7.8

--Average Per Game 251.0 186.5

--TDs Passing 4 2

TOTAL NET OFFENSE 852 544

--Total Plays 124 108

--Average Per Play 6.9 5.0

--Average Per Game 426.0 272.0

KICK RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS 4/104 88/0

PUNTS RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS 4/28 1/13

INTS RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS 0/0 0/0

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 26.0 0.0

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 7.0 13.0

INT RETURN AVERAGE 0 0

FUMBLES/LOST 1/1 0/0

PUNTS/YARDS 10/325 0/0

--Average Per Punt 32.5 0.0

--Net Punt Average 31.2 0.0

KICKOFFS/YARDS 8/404 0/0

--Average Per Kick 50.5 0.0

--Touchback 1 0

PENALTIES/YARDS 3/45 2/22

--Average Per Game 22.5 11.0

TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME 00:00 00:00

3RD DOWN CONVERSIONS 10/15 7/18

--3rd Down Pct. 66.7% 38.9%

4RD DOWN CONVERSIONS 0/0 0/0

--4th Down Pct. 0% 0%
SCORE BY QUARTERS 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
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Sioux Falls Washington

Opponents
Rushing
Behrens, Luke
Johnson, Michael
Taniah, Blessing
Thomson, Max
Hanson, Tyus
Total

Passing

Thomson, Max
Robertson, Noah

Total
Receiving
Piper, Josh
Hanson, Tyus
Hulstein, Cole
Strom, Carson

Nitunga, Giles

Total

Field Goals

Scoring
Behrens, Luke
Hanson, Tyus
Johnson, Michael
Piper, Josh
Strom, Carson
Hulstein, Cole
Thomson, Max
Total

Interceptions

Total
Punting
Behrens, Luke

Total

Overall Combined Stats

8 7 20 15 50
14 7 0 7 28
G Att Gain Lost Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
2 40 158 7 151 3.8 2 14 75.5
2 15 141 8 133 89 1 41 66.5
1 3 23 0 23 7.7 0 14 23.0
2 10 56 17 39 39 0 12 19.5
2 1 4 0 4 40 O 4 2.0
2 69 382 32 350 5.1 3 41 175.0
G Effic Att Cmp Int Pct Yds TD Long Avg/G
2 150.2 54 30 2 0.56 499 4 69 249.5
1 125.2 1 1 0 1.00 3 0 0 3.0
2 149.8 55 31 2 0.6 502 4 69 251.0
G No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
2 12 254 21.2 1 69 127.0
2 10 95 9.5 2 21 47.5
2 5 105 21.0 0 53 52.5
1 3 45 15.0 1 23 45.0
1 1 3 3.0 0 3 3.0
2 31 502 16.2 4 69 251.0
01- 20- 30- 40- 50-
FGM/FGAPct 19 29 39 49 99LgM/LgABIk
PATs
TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points
2 0/0 2/4 0/0 0 0/0 0 O 14
2 0/0 0/0 0/0 1 0/0 0 O 14
1 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
1 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
1 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0/0 0 O 6
0 0/0 0/0 0/0 1 0/0 0 O 2
0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 2/2 0 O 0
7 0/0 2/4 0/0 2 2/2 0 O 48
No. Yds Avg TD Long
0 0 0.0 0 0
No. Yds Avg Long TB FC 120 Blkd
10 325 32.5 49 2 0 2 0
10 325 32.5 49 2 0 2 0
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Punt Returns
Frederic, Freddy
Total

Kick Returns

Johnson, Michael
Johnson, Malcolm

Total
All Purpose Yds

Piper, Josh
Johnson, Michael
Behrens, Luke
Hulstein, Cole
Hanson, Tyus
Strom, Carson
Thomson, Max
Frederic, Freddy
Johnson, Malcolm
Taniah, Blessing
Nitunga, Giles

Total

Total Offensive Yds

Thomson, Max
Behrens, Luke
Johnson, Michael
Taniah, Blessing
Hanson, Tyus
Robertson, Noah

Total
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Overall Combined Stats

No. Yds
4 28
4 28
No. Yds
3 77
1 27
4 104
Rush
0 254 O
133 0 O 7
151 0 O
0 105 O
4 95 0
0 45 0
39 0 O
0 0 28
0 0 O 2
23 0 O
0 3 0

350 502 28 104

Avg
7.0
7.0
Avg

25.7
27.0

26.0
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Plays Rush Pass

64 39
40 151
15 133
3 23

1 4

1 0
124 350
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502

TD

0

0

TD

0
0

0

Rec PR KOR IR MR Tot

254
210
151
105
99
45
39
28
27
23
3
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0 984

Total
538
151

133
23

852
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Long
16
16

Long

31
Avg/G

127.0
105.0
75.5
52.5
49.5
45.0
19.5
14.0
27.0
23.0
3.0

492.0
Avg/G

269.0
75.5
66.5
23.0

2.0
3.0

426.0
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